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EXECUTIVE OFFICERS 
 
President  
Dr. Anitra Ray Arms  
VP Professional Issues 
AFT St. Louis, Local 420 
8618 Park Lane 
St. Louis, MO 63147 
Office: 314-781-2077  
Cell: 314-449-5341  
Email: anitra.arms@slps.org  
           csheppard@stltu.org  

 
 
First Vice President  
Debbie Bornhop, President 
Wentzville Federation of School Related 
Employees, Local 4894 
6 Cowan Lane 
O’ Fallon, MO  63366 
Cell: 636-293-0226  
Email: dcbornhop@gmail.com 
           
 
Secretary  
Anna Griesbach 
KCFT & SRP, #691 
4604 Pittman Rd. 
Kansas City, MO 64133 
Cell: 816-225-0305 
Email: agriesbach63@yahoo.com 
 
 
Treasurer  
Robert Griffin 
University City Teachers & SRP #3179 
P.O. Box 300541 
St. Louis, MO 63130 
Cell: 314-306-6290 
Email: rgriffin@aftmissouri.org  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Mary J. Armstrong, President 
AFT St. Louis, Local 420 
2710 Hampton Ave 
St. Louis, MO 63139 
Office: 314-781-2077  
Cell: 314-280-8336  
Email: marmstrong@stltu.org   
            csheppard@stltu.org  
 
 
Andrea Flinders, President 
Kansas City Federation of Teachers & 
SRP, Local 691 
3901 Main, Suite #201 
Kansas City, MO 64112 
Cell: 816-590-0960  
Office: 816-756-1818    
Email: aflinders@outlook.com             
 kim@aft691.org  
 
  
    
Kevin D. White 
STLCC Junior College Dist. Federation of 
Teachers & Support Personnel, Local 3506 
2601 Liberty Gardens Dr. 
Florissant, MO 63031 
Cell: 314-712-2888  
Work: 314-644-9213  
Email: kwhite@stlcc.edu 
 
 
 
Vito Lucidio, President  
Wentzville Transportation Employees, 
Local 6553 
147 Lake Ridge Drive 
St. Peters, MO  63376 
Cell: 636-699-5341  
Email: lucido18@aol.com  
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Kristina Hazley, President Hazelwood 
Federation of SRP, Local 6050 
4717 Hatz St. 
St. Louis, MO 63121 
Cell: 314-489-3751  
Email: khazley@hazelwoodschools.org 
           khazley@aol.com 
 
 
AFT Missouri, AFL-CIO 
1103 Southwest Blvd, Suite A 
Jefferson City, MO  65109 
573-635-0073 office / 573-634-5059 fax 
Email: ksnyder@aftmissouri.org 
Web: www.aftmissouri.org 
 
 
 
STAFF MEMBERS: 
 
Dr. Anitra Ray Arms, President 
aarms@aftmissouri.org  
Cell: 314-435-3055 
 
Scott Ciafullo, Member Services Representative 
sciafullo@aftmissouri.org  
Cell: 573-645-8332 
 
Karen Snyder, Office Manager 
ksnyder@aftmissouri.org  
Cell: 573-690-2458 
 
Luana Gifford, Lobbyist/Political Director 
luanagifford@aol.com  
Cell: 573-291-4338 
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